
  
 

  Page 1 of 1 

CANCELLATION 

OF A SERVICE TENDER PROCEDURE 

Green innovation and employability in the Med through the triple helix - 22 - PRO387HER-2022 

Maximum budget: EUR 60,000.00 (VAT not included) 

 

Barcelona, 27/07/2022 

 

1. Publication Reference 

The publication of the contract notice is not mandatory 

 

2. Date of publication 

N/A 

 

3. Programme title 

Neighbourhood, Development and International Cooperation Instrument. Regulation (EU) N° 

2021/947 establishing the Neighbourhood, Development and International Cooperation 

Instrument – Global Europe (NDICI)
1
 

 

4. Contracting Authority  

Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean (UfM Secretariat) 

 

5. Reason for cancellation  

- The tender procedure has been unsuccessful, i.e. no suitable, qualitatively or financially 

acceptable tender has been received 

 

1 Regulation (EU) 2021/947 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 June 2021 establishing the 

Neighbourhood, Development and International Cooperation Instrument – Global Europe, amending and 

repealing Decision No 466/2014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU) 2017/1601 and Council Regulation (EC, 

Euratom) No 480/2009; OJ L 209, 14.6.2021, p. 1–78. 


